

## **Orange County Transportation Authority**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-4226

Type: Orange County Transportation Status: Passed

Authority Item

File created: 5/19/2022 In control: Finance and Administration Committee

On agenda: 6/8/2022 Final action: 6/13/2022

Title: Amendments to the Cooperative User Fee Processing Agreement for Interoperable Toll Processing

and Revenue Collection

Sponsors: Kirk Avila

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Staff Report, 3. Attachment A, 4. Attachment B

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2022	1	Board	approved and passed	
6/8/2022	1	Finance and Administration	approved for the Board - Consent	Pass

## Amendments to the Cooperative User Fee Processing Agreement for Interoperable Toll Processing and Revenue Collection

The Orange County Transportation Authority enters into a cooperative user fee processing agreement with other California toll agencies to facilitate the interoperability process for toll collection. The agreement establishes a reciprocal arrangement for the exchange of data and establishes a settlement process for the exchange of funds between the toll agencies.

- A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 9 to Agreement No. C-6-1510 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Transportation Corridor Agencies, to extend the term until such time either agency no longer operates the toll facility.
- B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-2-1960 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority, to extend the term until such time either agency no longer operates the toll facility.